
DPGn Members List

Institution Name  Email TWG leads

1 Janet Said jsaid@usaid.gov

2 Andrew Read aread@usaid.gov 

3 Temina Mkumbwa tmkumbwa@usaid.gov TWG 8: Resorce Mobilization

4 Abraham Sanga asanga@unicef.org

5 Tuzie Edwin tedwin@unicef.org TWG 1:  Maternal, Infant,Young Child and Adolescent Nutrutition

6 Joyce Ngegba jngegba@unicef.org

7 Dr Ramadhani Mwiru rmwiru@unicef.org TWG 7:  Multi Sectoral Nutrition Information System

8 Fatoumata Lankoande flankoande@unicef.org

3 IHI 9 Esther Elisaria eelisaria@ihi.or.tz

10 Juliana Muiruri juliana.muiruri@wfp.org TWG 5: Nutrition Sensitive Inteventions

11 Neema Shosho neema.shosho@wfp.org

12 George Ouma programdirector@tz-actionagainsthunger.org

13 Lydia Mushengezi nutspecialist@tz-actionagainsthunger.org

14 Muruve Joanita joanita.muruve@savethechildren.org

15 Mshiu Brenda Brenda.Mshiu@savethechildren.org

16 Dr Joyceline Kaganda joyceline.kaganda@savethechildren.org

6 IMA WORLD HEALTH 17 L Chania Lchania@imaworldhealth.org 753097375

18 Fortunata Linus fortsmanka@yahoo.com

19 Tumaini Charles tuchangereza@yahoo.com TWG 6: Nutrition Governance /enabling environment

8 WHO 20 Dr Swai swaie@who.int

21 Anna Godfrey anna.godfrey@crs.org

22 Robert Mgeni Robert.Mgeni@crs.org

10 TECHNOSAVE 23 George Kaishozi gkaishozi@tns.org 

24 Haika Maleko hmalleko@gainhealth.org TWG 4: Dietary Related Nutrition Non Communicable Diseases

25 Enock Musinguzi emusinguzi@gainhealth.org

26 E Josiah ejosiah@gainhealth.org

27 Winfrida Mayilla wmayilla@gainhealth.org
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12 AGA KHAN 28 David Siso david.siso@akfea.org

13 29 Chiho Suzuki csuzuki@worldbank.org

30 Mary Materu marymateru@yahoo.com

31 Lunna Kyungu lunnakyungu@yahoo.co.uk

32 COUNSENUTH md@counsenuth-tz.org

15 PACT 33 Norbart Massay nmassay@pactworld.org

34 exec. Director ed@panita.or.tz

35 Jane Msagati jane.msagati@panita.or. tz

36 Debora Ninyeha dniyeha@hki.org

37 Sara MCclung smcclung@advancingnutrition.org

38 Josephine Kimario jkimario@sanku.com

39 Felix Brooks fbrookschurch@sanku.com

40 Dr Daniel Nyagawa dnyagawa@nutritionintl.org  TWG 2:  Micronutrients

41 Bernard Makene bmakene@nutritionintl.org

42 Laureta Lucas llucas@nutritionintl.org

43 Fadhili Mtengela fadhili.mtengela@fao.org

44 Tulahi Charles Charles.Tulahi@fao.org

45 Stella Kimambo Stella.Kimambo@fao.org

21 CIP 46 Fred Grant f.grant@cgiar.org

47 Matthew Cogan Matthew.Cogan@dfa.ie

48 Joanita Kivagaye joanitha.kivagaye@dfa.ie

49

23 50 M Dalessandro m.dalessandro@cuamm.org- TWG 3: Intergrated Management of Acute Malnutrition

24 51 Flora Mayanda f.manyanda@cuamm.org

52 Giovanni Torelli g.torelli@cuamm.org

53 Dr. Christopher Mutungi c.mutungi@cgiar.org

54 Dr. Frederick Baijukya f.baijukya@cgiar.org

55 Elizabeth Ndaba Elizabeth-Proscovia.Ndaba@jhpiego.org

26 56

57 Jim Flock jflock@nafaka-tz.org
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58 Silas Ng'habi snghabi@nafaka-tz.org

59 Antonio Coello antonio@fintrac.com

60 Dorothy Magesse dmagesse@fintrac.com 

61 Rayman Mwangosi Rayman_Mwangosi@wvi.org

62 Irene Mbugua irene_mbugua@wvi.org

63 Benatus Sambili Benatus.Sambili@plan-international.org

64 Esteria Kisoka Esteria.Kisoka@plan-international.org 

31 European Union 65 Anna Constantini Anna.COSTANTINI@eeas.europa.eu 

32 Heifer 66 Shukuru Musabila shukuru.musabila@heifer.org 

33 Norwegian Embassy 67

Plan International
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